Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon

T.I.F.A. & Brownfield

Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield
Sullivan
Whitehall

Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
5/19/2020 12:18

2019 State Taxes

Delinquent  Delinquent Total

State Tax Real Personal Amount
434,864.88 14,343.15 126.60 420,395.13
0.00 * 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,394,656.44 216,496.27  3,512.76 3,174,647.41
-181,838.17 * -181,838.17
513,152.84 115,642.43  1,906.80 395,603.61
0.00 * 0.00
934,181.25 7,493.92 943.80 925,743.53
0.00 * 0.00
5,402,345.29 85,778.51  4,848.82 5,311,717.96
-14,076.42 * -258.23 -31.20 -13,786.99
616,873.54 6,127.16 299.73 610,446.65
0.00 * 0.00
606,897.32 10,519.02 794.40 595,583.90
-31,931.29 * -31,931.29
456,547.57 17,616.56 112.80 438,818.21
473,955.11 33,227.59 0.60 440,726.92
467,323.85 23,210.49 174.00 443,939.36
1,435,707.29 60,406.01  1,016.40 1,374,284.88
1,103,047.23 55,574.23 639.67 1,046,833.33
1,748,668.53 26,432.27 101.40 1,722,134.86
3,034,309.34 67,519.72  2,899.20 2,963,890.42
371,055.06 24,730.91 48.00 346,276.15
1,464,415.73 23,204.87 178.80 1,441,032.06
340,952.22 18,170.08 7.80 322,774.34
267,782.80 18,213.25 882.60 248,686.95
2,121,227.85 78,626.73  2,771.50 2,039,829.62
538,949.27 19,315.92 225.00 519,408.35

-771.60 *
431,502.34 16,597.28 0.00 414,905.06
416,510.50 6,271.50 16.20 410,222.80
-5,398.98 *

668,139.35 30,655.71 63.00 637,420.64

27,009,049.14 975,915.35 21,538.68

26,017,765.69

-234,016.46

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

501.12
12,925.99
5,513.30
449.61
4,956.92
358.35

626.29

1,053.85
1,590.97
1,371.13
3,615.71
3,329.97
1,542.19
3,961.10
1,465.69
1,369.52
1,068.84

875.36
4,678.79

715.23

995.91
376.31

1,622.80

54,964.95

Delg Real

$14,844.27
$229,422.26
$121,155.73
$7,943.53
$90,735.43
$6,485.51

$11,145.31

$18,670.41
$ 34,818.56
$24,581.62
$64,021.72
$58,904.20
$27,974.46
$71,480.82
$ 26,196.60
$24,574.39
$19,238.92
$19,088.61
$ 83,305.52
$20,031.15

$17,593.19
$6,647.81

$32,278.51

$1,031,138.53

STATE RECAP

$27,009,049.14
$21,538.68
$ 26,987,510.46



