

**Muskegon County Treasurer's Office**

173 E APPLE AVE  
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442  
5/19/2020 12:18

**2019 State Taxes**

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
<b>Cities:</b>						
Montague	434,864.88	14,343.15	126.60	420,395.13	501.12	\$ 14,844.27
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	3,394,656.44	216,496.27	3,512.76	3,174,647.41	12,925.99	\$ 229,422.26
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-181,838.17 *			-181,838.17		
Musk. Hts.	513,152.84	115,642.43	1,906.80	395,603.61	5,513.30	\$ 121,155.73
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
North Musk.	934,181.25	7,493.92	943.80	925,743.53	449.61	\$ 7,943.53
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	5,402,345.29	85,778.51	4,848.82	5,311,717.96	4,956.92	\$ 90,735.43
Brownfield	-14,076.42 *	-258.23	-31.20	-13,786.99		
Roosevelt	616,873.54	6,127.16	299.73	610,446.65	358.35	\$ 6,485.51
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	606,897.32	10,519.02	794.40	595,583.90	626.29	\$ 11,145.31
Brownfield	-31,931.29 *			-31,931.29		
<b>Townships:</b>						
Blue Lake	456,547.57	17,616.56	112.80	438,818.21	1,053.85	\$ 18,670.41
Casnovia	473,955.11	33,227.59	0.60	440,726.92	1,590.97	\$ 34,818.56
Cedar Creek	467,323.85	23,210.49	174.00	443,939.36	1,371.13	\$ 24,581.62
Dalton	1,435,707.29	60,406.01	1,016.40	1,374,284.88	3,615.71	\$ 64,021.72
Egelston	1,103,047.23	55,574.23	639.67	1,046,833.33	3,329.97	\$ 58,904.20
Fruitland	1,748,668.53	26,432.27	101.40	1,722,134.86	1,542.19	\$ 27,974.46
Fruitport	3,034,309.34	67,519.72	2,899.20	2,963,890.42	3,961.10	\$ 71,480.82
Holton	371,055.06	24,730.91	48.00	346,276.15	1,465.69	\$ 26,196.60
Laketon	1,464,415.73	23,204.87	178.80	1,441,032.06	1,369.52	\$ 24,574.39
Montague	340,952.22	18,170.08	7.80	322,774.34	1,068.84	\$ 19,238.92
Moorland	267,782.80	18,213.25	882.60	248,686.95	875.36	\$ 19,088.61
Muskegon	2,121,227.85	78,626.73	2,771.50	2,039,829.62	4,678.79	\$ 83,305.52
Ravenna	538,949.27	19,315.92	225.00	519,408.35	715.23	\$ 20,031.15
Brownfield	-771.60 *					
Sullivan	431,502.34	16,597.28	0.00	414,905.06	995.91	\$ 17,593.19
Whitehall	416,510.50	6,271.50	16.20	410,222.80	376.31	\$ 6,647.81
Brownfield	-5,398.98 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>668,139.35</u>	<u>30,655.71</u>	<u>63.00</u>	<u>637,420.64</u>	<u>1,622.80</u>	<u>\$ 32,278.51</u>
<b>Total</b>	<u>27,009,049.14</u>	<u>975,915.35</u>	<u>21,538.68</u>	<u>26,017,765.69</u>	<u>54,964.95</u>	<u>\$ 1,031,138.53</u>

\* CAPTURED TAXES -234,016.46

<b>STATE RECAP</b>	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 27,009,049.14
Delinquent Personal	\$ 21,538.68
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 26,987,510.46